

\224

SLP(C)No. 3675 OF 2003  
ITEM No.47

Court No.11

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3675/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2002 in CMWP 32247/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(O.R.)  
With

SLP(C)No.3612/2003,SLP(C)No.3809/2003,SLP(C)No.4244/2003

Date : 25/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks time is granted for filing  
rejoinder affidavit.

( Y.P. Dhamija )  
Court Master

( Mithlesh Raghav )  
Court Master