

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3612/2003

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM JOGESHWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court granted two opportunities to the petitioner to take steps to serve notice on

the unserved sole respondent. However, no step has been so far taken by the petitioner.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an Office Report

for default of the petitioner.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

r

Registra