

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3675/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2002 in CMWP No. 32247/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,early hearing,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3612 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 3809 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 4244 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.for

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dasti service is allowed in SLP(C) No. 3612/2003.

List the matter on 8th August, 2007.

Served respondent may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG